CH \$165.00 380770

ETAS ID: TM662812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC		07/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wear Pact, LLC
Street Address:	3200 Carbon Place
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3807701	PACT
Registration Number:	4875487	PACT
Registration Number:	4751346	PACT
Registration Number:	5162482	P
Registration Number:	5445088	PACT
Registration Number:	5815129	PACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	929759
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0594

900632173

DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=7-27-2021 Stonegate 1-TM#pag	e1.tif	
source=7-27-2021 Stonegate 1-TM#page2.tif		
source=7-27-2021 Stonegate 1-TM#page3.tif		
source=7-27-2021 Stonegate 1-TM#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0595

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release") is made and effective as of July 20, 2021 and granted by Stonegate Asset Company II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Lender"), in favor of Wear Pact, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, on July 2, 2020 the Debtor collaterally assigned to the Lender a security interest (the "Trademark Security Agreement") in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6994/0358.

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate such Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby states as follows:

- I. Release of Trademark Security Interest. Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Debtor, and reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in or to the Intellectual Property.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender agrees, at the Debtor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Debtor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).

[signature page follows]

22592356-v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0596 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

STONEGATE ASSET COMPANY II, LLC,

as Lender

Name: Ryan Woody

Title: COO

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	PACT	3,807,701	June 22, 2010
United States	PACT	4,875,487	December 22, 2015
United States	PACT	4,751,346	June 9, 2015
United States		5,162,482	March 14, 2017
United States	PACT	5,445,088	April 10, 2018
United States	PACT	5,815,129	July 23, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 07/27/2021